

Tuition Fee Schedule for the 2022 - 2023 School Year

PRESCHOOL:

Class meets: 8:45 – 12:00

Fees per month:

3 days/week --- **\$425.00**

5 days/week --- **\$525.00**

KINDERGARTEN:

Class meets: 8:45 – 3:00

Fees per month: --- \$665.00

ELEMENTARY:

Class meets: 8:45 - 3:00

Fees per month: --- \$780.00

ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEES (includes Enrollment, Materials, Supplies):

Preschool: \$110 Kindergarten: \$135 Elementary: \$160

Deposit: One Month's Tuition

*** Please note that deposits are non-refundable and can only be used for final tuition payment in May, 2023 or rolled over as deposit for the following school year***

Tuition Fee Schedule for the 2022-2023 School Year

Sibling Discount: A 10% discount is given on the lesser tuition(s) when siblings are enrolled.

Extended Care:

Extended hours are available from 7:00am to 6:00pm. Regularly scheduled care is billed at \$8.00 per hour, added to your school tuition, payable on the first of the month. Please contact the office for monthly rates.

Unscheduled or occasional use of extended care will be billed at \$11.00 per hour and added to your account at the end of the month.

Overtime Charges:

MCMA closes at 6:00pm sharp. Late pick-ups are charged at \$11.00 per 15 minute period.

PTO (Parent Teacher Organization) Fees:

PTO Annual Fee (per family) --- \$25

Activity Fees

Preschool/Kindergarten - - - \$55 Elementary --- \$80

T-shirt *Please see order form for prices.* (School shirt required for off-campus trips)